Lighting
LIGHTING: ENCLOSED AND GASKETED LUMINAIRES FOR HAZARDOUS AND ADVERSE LOCATIONS
ETL
cETL
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Class I, Zone 2, AEx nA, Ex nA
Type 4X
Wet Locations

Marine Outside Type (Salt Water)
IP66, IP67
Ordering Information:
Order using catalog numbering guide below or select catalog number from tables on following pages.
CATALOG NUMBERING GUIDE FOR MERCMASTER LED LUMINAIRES
MLED A 17 2 P 5 BU H1
Series:
MLED - MM
           LED
Wattage:
17 - 175 W
Optical Assembly:
P - Polycarbonate
LED Enclosure
Voltage:
BU - Universal
Voltages
120-277
50/60 Hz
Mounting:
A - Pendant
C - Ceiling
D - Pendant Cone
R - 90º Stanchion
S - 25º Stanchion
W - Wall
Hub Size:
2 - 3/4” NPT
3 - 1” NPT
4 - 1-1/4” NPT
stanchion
5 - 1-1/2” NPT
stanchion
Light Distribution:
5 - NEMA 5
Options:
H1 - Photocontrol 120 V
H2 - Photocontrol 208 V
H3 - Photocontrol 240 V
H4 - Photocontrol 277 V
“T” Numbers Represent the Maximum Lamp Temperature for Class I, Division 2 Locations and
Maximum Surface Temperature Under Dust Blanket for Class II, Division 1 Locations.
“T” # T1 350 325 T2 T2A T2B T2C T2D T3 T3A T3B T3C T4 T4A T5 T6
Temp.
Range
(°C)
351-450 326-350 301-325 281-300 261-280 231-260 216-230 201-215 181-200 166-180 161-165 136-160 121-135 101-120 86-100 85
Technical Data
Lamp Supply Wire
Temperature (°C)
Ambient
Temperature (°C) Class I, Division 2Light Level Equivalent Type
175 Watt PSMH LED
65 40 T4A
75 55 T4
Visit our website at www.appletonelec.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© March 2010